PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Martin	11/07/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rimco, Inc.
Street Address:	3195 Industrial Way
City:	Mountain Home
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83647

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10840978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)367-1768

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2083440034

Email: patents1@mindspring.com

Correspondent Name: Charles R. Clark
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 842

Address Line 4: Boise, IDAHO 83701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 991087-041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles R. Clark

Total Attachments: 1

source=110705.db.am.10.840978#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 108

PATENT REEL: 016812 FRAME: 0758

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, AARON MARTIN of Mountain Home, Idaho, hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "DOLLY DROPDOWN BOX DRAWER FOR A TOW TRUCK" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 7, 2004, Application Serial Number: 10/840978.

Whereas, RIMCO, INC. of Mountain Home, Idaho, hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3195 Industrial Way, Mountain Home, Idaho desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\cancel{|\mathcal{O}|}$ dollars ($\cancel{|\mathcal{O}|\mathcal{O}|}$) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is herein acknowledged, I, AARON MARTIN, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the patent application identified above (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications) in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the patent application.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent resulting from said patent application to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant further agrees to cooperate with assignee in the prosecution of the patent application; to sign, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers; and to perform such other acts as assignee may lawfully request to obtain and maintain a patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Executed this _	
	Signature of applicant
State of Idaho	
County of Klarice) SS)
	d sworn (or affirmed) before me this day of November, 2005.
Seal	Notary public signature My commission expires on 5-3-08.

RECORDED: 11/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016812 FRAME: 0759